2024 Bid Awards

2024 COOPERATIVE CONTRACTS

Coop Contract # FE Contract # Description Requesting Dept(s) Name of Coop | Business Awarded C.0.# Exp. Date Coop Award Amount
2023 and 2024 John
011723-JDC C000712 Deere Construction Road and Bridge Sourcewell Martin Equipment 25-2024 04/14/27 Y $471,039.92
Equipment
07-128 €000716 Via Seating Recorder/ County- | NCPA, an Omnia | 1. Gy e ines 33-2024 09/30/25 Y $627.42
Wide Partnrs Company
. . Collector, Commission,
CT202797053 €000710 B e A e b 009-2024 123124 % $38,518.05
Maintenance on NASPO
Recorder, PA
109 €000719 Storm Warning Siren | - Office of Emergency | ¢\ p gcgpe | Blue Valley Public 51-2024 12/31/24 Y Term and Supply
Equipment Management Safety, Inc.
Teknion Office Furniture Countywide Term &
091423-TKN C000743 Solutions with Related y;x | Sourcewell Inside the Lines 72-2024 12/04/27 Y Term and Supply
Accessories and Services PPy
2/2024 C000744 Gasoline and Diesel Fuel Road and Bridge City of Columbia | MFA Oil Company 113-2024 02/22/25 Y Term and Supply
2/2024 C000753 Gasoline and Diesel Fuel | Road and Bridge | City of Columbia Petrc"(])‘jg‘:r;irjsm 112-2024 02/22/25 Y Term and Supply
Tractors, Mowers, and Farm Power Lawn &
20469 C000745 Other Equipment, Parts | Facilities Maintenance | Omnia Partners Leisure 74-2024 05/14/25 Y $16,057.00
and Services
060122-BAI C000746 BOMAG Tandem Roller Road and Bridge Sourcewell CMW Equipment 115-2024 08/01/26 Y $65,517.00
Used Motor Vehicles -
Qualified Vendors List -
CC232399003 C000749 purchase of 2020 Facilities Maintenance | State of Missouri | £0 Moﬁzs:evmlet 109-2024 03/31/24 Y $30,095.00
Chevrolet Express 2500
Used Cargo Van
New Motor Vehicles
Qualified Vendors List - . . . .
CC240753003 C000750 Road and Bridge State of Missouri Rusty Drewing 124-2024 06/30/24 Y $47,134.00
Purchase of 2023
Silverado 1150 LT
New Motor Vehicles
Qualified Vendors List -
CC240138010 C000752 purchase of 2024 Dodge | Facilities Maintenance | State of Missouri Reed Motors 126-2024 06/30/24 Y $47,911.00
RAM 2500 Tradesman
Crew Cab 4X4
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CC232399003

C000754

Used Motor Vehicles -
Qualified Vendors List -
purchase of 2019 RAM
ProMaster 2500 High
Roof Cargo Transit Van

Facilities Maintenance

State of Missouri

Ed Morse Chevrolet
North

133-2024

04/30/24

$33,095.

00

CC240138008

C000756

New Motor Vehicles
Qualified Vendors List -
purchase of 2024 Ford
F550 with Plow

Road and Bridge

State of Missouri

Joe Machens Ford

146-2024

06/30/24

$87,342.

00

CC240138003

C000757

New Motor Vehicles
Qualified Vendors List -
purchase of 2024 Ford
F150

Office of Emergency
Management

State of Missouri

Corwin Ford Lincoln
Republic

139-2024

04/07/24

$40,488.

00

PS22170

C000760

Seasonal Road
Management Equipment

Road and Bridge

NPPGov

Henderson Products
Inc.

157-2024

01/12/26

$117,030.00

CC240138008

C000762

New Motor Vehicles
Qualified Vendors List -
purchase of 2024 Ford
F150 XLT Super Crew
4X4

Sheriff

State of Missouri

Joe Machens Ford

162-2024

06/30/25

$49,665.

00

020923-SKJ

C000763

Skyjack 3226 Electric
Scissor Lift

Road and Bridge

Sourcewell

Rental Supply,
Ashland

163-2024

05/31/24

$18,457.

50

60524C0O0365

C000765

MoDOT Bed-Body QVL

Bed/Body for F350
Cab/Chassis

Joint Communications

MoDOT

Knapheide

170-2024

02/28/25

$32,745.

00

PCA OD 305-20

C000768

Janitorial Supplies &
Equipment

Facilities Management

PCA

Q4 Industries

05/04/25

$0.00

CC240753001

C000769

New Motor Vehicles
Qualified Vendors List -
purchase of 2024
Silverado Custom Crew
TB 4X4

Sheriff

State of Missouri

Jim Butler Centralia

06/30/25

$52,263.

00

DIR-TSO-3996

C000770

IBM Branded Products &
Services

Texas Department
of Information
Resources

Huber & Associates

05/10/24

$26,960.

92

22050101

C000758

Disaster Restoration and
Emergency Recovery
Supplies & Services

Emergency
Management

TIPS

ProPace, Inc.

171-2024

03/30/27

$0.00

EC07-23

C000771

911 Equipment &
Emergency Notification
Software & Services

Countywide Term &
Supply

HGAC-Buy

Evans Consoles

06/30/25

$0.00
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2024 Contracts and/or Sole Source contracts Routed for County Official Signature
(Requested that Purchasing Handle, but were not Bid - Professional Services

C.O. # or dated signed by

Bid # FE Contract # Description Requesting Dept(s) | Type of Contract | Business Awarded Director Exp. Date Coop Award Amount
Consultant Services for
n/a €000708 Boone County Sheriff's Legal Acquisition | PWArchitects, Inc. 85-2024 Upon Completion No $914,880.00
Office Regional Training
Facility
175-123124SS €000717 ATMAX Equipment Road & Bridge Sole Source ATMAXCiq“‘pmem 2/6/2024 - 592024 12/31/24 No Term and Supply
. .. . Recipient of City of Centralia,
n/a C000720 Centralia Sewer Lining Legal/Commission ARPA Funding Missouri 62-2024 12/31/26 No $400,000.00
City Park Updates & . Recipient of City of Sturgeon,
n/a C000721 Renovations Legal/Commission ARPA Funding Missouri 63-2024 12/31/26 No $50,000.00
Water & Sewer . Recipient of City of Sturgeon,
n/a C000722 Infrastructure Legal/Commission ARPA Funding Missouri 64-2024 12/31/26 No $89,500.00
.. Recipient of Central Missouri
n/a C000723 The Shops at Sharps End| Legal/Commission ARPA Funding | Community Action 65-2024 12/31/26 No $397,821.00
Boone County Nature . Recipient of Columbia Public
n/a C000724 School Legal/Commission ARPA Funding School District 79-2024 12/31/26 No $200,000.00
Recipient of LesterWoods, Jr. dba
n/a C000725 Valet Services Legal/Commission P . First/Last Mile Valet 138-2024 12/31/26 No $206,000.00
ARPA Funding .
Services
. . . Recipient of Show-Me Central
n/a C000726 Habitat for Humanity Legal/Commission AT b || T 6 Go st 80-2024 12/31/26 No $708,500.00
n/a 000727 Commualyy BWOEEt | e e LE s Tn2 Action 1231726 No $1,200,000.00
Program ARPA Funding
.. Columbia Interfaith
. Recipient of
n/a C000728 Room at the Inn Legal/Commission . Resource Center dba 66-2024 12/31/26 No $206,000.00
ARPA Funding
Room at the Inn
Expansion of the .
n/a C000729 Educational Agriculture |  Legal/Commission Recipient of Southern Boone 67-2024 12/31/26 No $450,000.00
ARPA Funding County Schools
Program
United Community
New Community Center - Recipient of Builders Community
n/a C000730 o dleFis Legal/Commission AT g sl i 57-2024 12/31/26 No $750,000.00
Corporation
New HVAC System at .. .
ok 000731 the Ashland Optimist | Legal/Commission Recipient of | JAshland Optimist 50-2024 1231726 No $52,250.00
Club ARPA Funding Foundation, Inc.
Chamber Renewal o Recipient of Centrali Chamber of
n/a C000732 gl Legal/Commission AT i Commerce 78-2024 12/31/26 No $40,000.00
. . Recipient of City of Refuge dba
n/a C000733 City of Refuge Legal/Commission ARPA Funding Safi Sana 123-2024 12/31/26 No $750,000.00
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Community Welcome L Recipient of Columbia Center for
n/a C000734 Center Legal/Commission AT i Ui A el 114-2024 12/31/26 No $1,500,000.00
Talent Pipeline . Recipient of Columbia Chamber
n/a C000735 N —— Legal/Commission ARPA Funding of Commerce 108-2024 12/31/26 No $181,000.00
n/a C000736 R ASEEEER | e LE s Coyote Hill 68-2024 12/31/26 No $123,560.00
Program ARPA Funding
Hogan House Food .. . .
ok €000737 Pantry and Support Legal/Commission Recipient of | Do Something Right 55-2024 1231726 No $155,880.00
ARPA Funding Now, Inc.
Center
Expansion of o Recipient of Grade A Plus
n/a C000738 B Legal/Commission AT T e 107-2024 12/31/26 No $100,000.00
. . Recipient of  |Grow Hallsville Parks
n/a C000739 Grow Hallsville Parks Legal/Commission ARPA Funding Foundation 56-2024 12/31/26 No $225,000.00
Service for Justice 6.
. Recipient of .
n/a C000740 Involved Youth and Legal/Commission . Job Point 69-2024 12/31/26 No $225,000.00
ARPA Funding
Adults
Missouri River Days and Recinient of
n/a C000741 Mornings at the River Legal/Commission 1 . River Relief Inc. 70-2024 12/31/26 No $125,000.00
ARPA Funding
Program
Recibient of The Food Bank for
n/a C000742 Central Pantry Relocation| Legal/Commission P . Central & Northeast 71-2024 12/31/26 No $1,000,000.00
ARPA Funding . .
Missouri Inc.
n/a €000747 Transitional Housin Legal/Commission Recipient of 17 ve Columbia Con 102-2024 12/31/26 No $1,000,000.00
& 8 ARPA Funding P: SUUIBUEH
Expansion of . Recipient of Grade A Plus
n/a C000748 Programming Legal/Commission ARPA Funding Incorporated 12/31/26 No $100,000.00
CCM New
Law Enforcement Opportunities, LLC
n/a C000764 aw Enforceme HR for Sheriff n/a owned by Columbia 169-2024 12/31/26 No $0.00
Retirement Plan .
Capital Management,
LLC
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Amendments to Contracts Handled in 2024

C.O. # OR dated signed by

Bid # FE Contract # Description Requesting Dept(s) | Type of Contract| Business Awarded Director Exp. Date Coop Award Amount
Amendment £1 to Hazardous Incident
C000382 Response Equipment Sheriff Term & Supply Selex ES 135-2024 05/31/25 Yes $17,475.00
PC69032 .
(License Plate Readers)
Amendment #1 to Expansion of the s L Southern Boone
000729 C000729 il A g Commission Acquisition Sty ST 84-2024 06/30/25 No $0.00
Amendment #1 to Columbia Interfaith
C000728 Room at the Inn Commission Acquisition Resource Center, 101-2024 06/30/25 No $0.00
C000728
a/k/a Room at the Inn
Idemia LiveScan
Amendment #2 to . . . Idemia Identity &
CT211966001 C000363 Application Maintenance Sheriff Term & Supply Security USA 140-2024 06/30/24 Yes $0.00
& Support
Executive Recruitment .
Amendment #1 to Services - Boone Count; Commission on behalf Strategic Government
C000713 . °-OUIY | o f Boone County Joint Acquisition 5 134-2024 01/15/25 No $28,819.00
C000713 Joint Communications . Resources
. Communications
Director
Amendment #1 to 04- Regulatory Signs - Term Road & Bridge .
02FEB23 - C000601 C000601 & Supply Resource Mt Term & Supply Vulcan Signs, Inc. 03/19/24 Yes $0.00
Amendment #1 to 04- Regulatory Signs - Term Road & Bridge . .
02FEB23 -C000600 C000600 & Supply PR Term & Supply | Lightle Enterprises $0.00
Amendment #1 to 18 ALHIE B0 e
19MAY21 C000121 Check Point Firewall |Information Technology| Term & Supply |Enterprise Consulting 07/27/24 No $0.00
Group
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2024 BOONE COUNTY BIDS

C.O. # or dated signed by

Bid # FE Contract # Description Requesting Dept(s) | Type of Contract| Business Awarded Director Exp. Date Coop Award Amount
01-13MAR24 Grassroots Funding | e Services RFP
Opportunity
Civil Construction
02-31JAN24 Projects for Joint Joint Communications RFB
Communications
Did not award Shooting Range
Construction of Boone Reinhardt Equipment. Base Bid: $8,452,422;
03-07MAR24 C000759 County Sheriff's Office- Sheriff Construction Construction. LLC 166-2024 Upon Completion No HVAC & Plumbing: $2,670,100;
Regional Training Center ? Electrical: $935,000; Alternate #1:
$111.500
04-20FEB24 €000751 Law Enforcement Dogs - Sheriff Term & Supply | Srallow Creek 125-2024 02/28/25 Y $0.00
Term & Supply Kennels, Inc.
07-01FEB24 BROR010(20) Br}ldge Resource Management Construction E&C Bridge, LLC 100-2024 N
Improvement Project
Monitoring Services for
19-29MAY24 Emergency Disaster | Emergency Operations |y ¢ guoory 03/31/25 Term & Supply

Debris Removal &
Disposal Contract

and Road & Bridge
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