#### **2024 COOPERATIVE CONTRACTS**

Coop Contract #	FE Contract #	Description	Requesting Dept(s)	Name of Coop	Business Awarded	C.O. #	Exp. Date	Соор	Award Amount
011723-JDC	C000712	2023 and 2024 John Deere Construction Equipment	Road and Bridge	Sourcewell	Martin Equipment	25-2024	04/14/27	Y	\$471,039.92
07-128	C000716	Via Seating	Recorder / County- Wide	NCPA, an Omnia Partnrs Company	Inside the Lines	33-2024	09/30/25	Y	\$627.42
CT202797053	C000710	Photocopiers with Maintenance	Collector, Commission, Community Services, Recorder, PA	State of MO based on NASPO	SumnerOne	009-2024	12/31/24	Y	\$38,518.05
109	C000719	Storm Warning Siren Equipment	Office of Emergency Management	MARC-KCRPC	Blue Valley Public Safety, Inc.	51-2024	12/31/24	Y	Term and Supply
091423-TKN	C000743	Teknion Office Furniture Solutions with Related Accessories and Services	Countywide Term & Supply	Sourcewell	Inside the Lines	72-2024	12/04/27	Y	Term and Supply
2/2024	C000744	Gasoline and Diesel Fuel	Road and Bridge	City of Columbia	MFA Oil Company	113-2024	02/22/25	Y	Term and Supply
2/2024	C000753	Gasoline and Diesel Fuel	Road and Bridge	City of Columbia	Petroleum Traders Corporation	112-2024	02/22/25	Y	Term and Supply
20469	C000745	Tractors, Mowers, and Other Equipment, Parts and Services	Facilities Maintenance	Omnia Partners	Farm Power Lawn & Leisure	74-2024	05/14/25	Y	\$16,057.00
060122-BAI	C000746	BOMAG Tandem Roller	Road and Bridge	Sourcewell	CMW Equipment	115-2024	08/01/26	Y	\$65,517.00
CC232399003	C000749	Used Motor Vehicles - Qualified Vendors List - purchase of 2020 Chevrolet Express 2500 Used Cargo Van	Facilities Maintenance	State of Missouri	Ed Morse Chevrolet North	109-2024	03/31/24	Y	\$30,095.00
CC240753003	C000750	New Motor Vehicles Qualified Vendors List - Purchase of 2023 Silverado 1150 LT	Road and Bridge	State of Missouri	Rusty Drewing	124-2024	06/30/24	Y	\$47,134.00
CC240138010	C000752	New Motor Vehicles Qualified Vendors List - purchase of 2024 Dodge RAM 2500 Tradesman Crew Cab 4X4	Facilities Maintenance	State of Missouri	Reed Motors	126-2024	06/30/24	Y	\$47,911.00

2024

				2024 F	Bid Awards				
CC232399003	C000754	Used Motor Vehicles - Qualified Vendors List - purchase of 2019 RAM ProMaster 2500 High Roof Cargo Transit Van	Facilities Maintenance	State of Missouri	Ed Morse Chevrolet North	133-2024	04/30/24	Y	\$33,095.00
CC240138008	C000756	New Motor Vehicles Qualified Vendors List - purchase of 2024 Ford F550 with Plow	Road and Bridge	State of Missouri	Joe Machens Ford	146-2024	06/30/24	Y	\$87,342.00
CC240138003	C000757	New Motor Vehicles Qualified Vendors List - purchase of 2024 Ford F150	Office of Emergency Management	State of Missouri	Corwin Ford Lincoln Republic	139-2024	04/07/24	Y	\$40,488.00
PS22170	C000760	Seasonal Road Management Equipment	Road and Bridge	NPPGov	Henderson Products Inc.	157-2024	01/12/26	Y	\$117,030.00
CC240138008	C000762	New Motor Vehicles Qualified Vendors List- purchase of 2024 Ford F150 XLT Super Crew 4X4	Sheriff	State of Missouri	Joe Machens Ford	162-2024	06/30/25	Y	\$49,665.00
020923-SKJ	C000763	Skyjack 3226 Electric Scissor Lift	Road and Bridge	Sourcewell	Rental Supply, Ashland	163-2024	05/31/24	Y	\$18,457.50
60524CO0365	C000765	MoDOT Bed-Body QVL Bed/Body for F350 Cab/Chassis	Joint Communications	MoDOT	Knapheide	170-2024	02/28/25	Y	\$32,745.00
PCA OD 305-20	C000768	Janitorial Supplies & Equipment	Facilities Management	PCA	Q4 Industries		05/04/25	Y	\$0.00
CC240753001	C000769	New Motor Vehicles Qualified Vendors List - purchase of 2024 Silverado Custom Crew TB 4X4	Sheriff	State of Missouri	Jim Butler Centralia	176-2024	06/30/25	Y	\$52,263.00
DIR-TSO-3996	C000770	IBM Branded Products & Services	IT	Texas Department of Information Resources	Huber & Associates	183-2024	05/10/24	Y	\$26,960.92
22050101	C000758	Disaster Restoration and Emergency Recovery Supplies & Services	Emergency Management	TIPS	ProPace, Inc.	171-2024	03/30/27	Y	\$0.00

Page 2 2024

				2024 F	Bid Awards	ļ			
EC07-23	C000771	911 Equipment & Emergency Notification Software & Services	Countywide Term & Supply	HGAC-Buy	Evans Consoles	184-2024	06/30/25	Y	\$0.00
EC07-23	C000778	912 Equipment & Emergency Notification Software & Services	Countywide Term & Supply	HGAC-Buy	CSS Mindshare		06/30/25	Y	\$0.00
								_	

Page 3 2024

### 2024 Contracts and/or Sole Source contracts Routed for County Official Signature

(Requested that Purchasing Handle, but were not Bid - Professional Services

	_		1		t tere not B				
Bid #	FE Contract #	Description	Requesting Dept(s)	Type of Contract	Business Awarded	C.O. # or dated signed by Director	Exp. Date	Coop	Award Amount
n/a	C000708	Consultant Services for Boone County Sheriff's Office Regional Training Facility	Legal	Acquisition	PWArchitects, Inc.	85-2024	Upon Completion	No	\$914,880.00
175-123124SS	C000717	ATMAX Equipment	Road & Bridge	Sole Source	ATMAX Equipment Co.	2/6/2024 - 59-2024	12/31/24	No	Term and Supply
n/a	C000720	Centralia Sewer Lining	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	City of Centralia, Missouri	62-2024	12/31/26	No	\$400,000.00
n/a	C000721	City Park Updates & Renovations	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	City of Sturgeon, Missouri	63-2024	12/31/26	No	\$50,000.00
n/a	C000722	Water & Sewer Infrastructure	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	City of Sturgeon, Missouri	64-2024	12/31/26	No	\$89,500.00
n/a	C000723	The Shops at Sharps End	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	Central Missouri Community Action	65-2024	12/31/26	No	\$397,821.00
n/a	C000724	Boone County Nature School	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	Columbia Public School District	79-2024	12/31/26	No	\$200,000.00
n/a	C000725	Valet Services	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	LesterWoods, Jr. dba First/Last Mile Valet Services	138-2024	12/31/26	No	\$206,000.00
n/a	C000726	Habitat for Humanity	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	Show-Me Central Habitat for Humanity	80-2024	12/31/26	No	\$708,500.00
n/a	C000727	Community Enrichment Program	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	In2Action		12/31/26	No	\$1,200,000.00
n/a	C000728	Room at the Inn	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	Columbia Interfaith Resource Center dba Room at the Inn	66-2024	12/31/26	No	\$206,000.00
n/a	C000729	Expansion of the Educational Agriculture Program	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	Southern Boone County Schools	67-2024	12/31/26	No	\$450,000.00
n/a	C000730	New Community Center Building	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	United Community Builders Community Development Corporation	57-2024	12/31/26	No	\$750,000.00
n/a	C000731	New HVAC System at the Ashland Optimist Club	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	]Ashland Optimist Foundation, Inc.	50-2024	12/31/26	No	\$52,250.00
n/a	C000732	Chamber Renewal Project	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	Centrali Chamber of Commerce	78-2024	12/31/26	No	\$40,000.00
n/a	C000733	City of Refuge	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	City of Refuge dba Safi Sana	123-2024	12/31/26	No	\$750,000.00

Page 4 2024

	2024 Bid Awards													
n/a	C000734	Community Welcome Center	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	Columbia Center for Urban Agriculture	114-2024	12/31/26	No	\$1,500,000.00					
n/a	C000735	Talent Pipeline Management Program	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	Columbia Chamber of Commerce	108-2024	12/31/26	No	\$181,000.00					
n/a	C000736	Equine Assisted Therapy Program	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	Coyote Hill	68-2024	12/31/26	No	\$123,560.00					
n/a	C000737	Hogan House Food Pantry and Support Center	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	Do Something Right Now, Inc.	55-2024	12/31/26	No	\$155,880.00					
n/a	C000738	Expansion of Programming	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	Grade A Plus Incorporated	107-2024	12/31/26	No	\$100,000.00					
n/a	C000739	Grow Hallsville Parks	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	Grow Hallsville Parks Foundation	56-2024	12/31/26	No	\$225,000.00					
n/a	C000740	Service for Justice Involved Youth and Adults	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	Job Point	69-2024	12/31/26	No	\$225,000.00					
n/a	C000741	Missouri River Days and Mornings at the River Program	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	River Relief Inc.	70-2024	12/31/26	No	\$125,000.00					
n/a	C000742	Central Pantry Relocation	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	The Food Bank for Central & Northeast Missouri Inc.	71-2024	12/31/26	No	\$1,000,000.00					
n/a	C000747	Transitional Housing	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	Love Columbia Corp.	102-2024	12/31/26	No	\$1,000,000.00					
n/a	C000738	Expansion of Programming	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	Grade A Plus Incorporated	107-2024	12/31/26	No	\$100,000.00					
n/a	C000764	Law Enforcement Retirement Plan	HR for Sheriff	n/a	CCM New Opportunities, LLC owned by Columbia Capital Management, LLC	169-2024	12/31/26	No	\$0.00					
n/a	C000772	"Last Mile" Broadband Connectivity Projects	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	Socket Telecom,LLC	195-2024	12/31/26	No	\$1,000,000.00					
n/a	C000774	ARPA Contract Administration Services for the Socket contract	Legal/Commission	Recipient of ARPA Funding	Lacey Newday Consulting, LLC		12/31/26	No	\$11,000.00					

Page 5 2024

#### **Amendments to Contracts Handled in 2024**

Bid#	FE Contract #	Description	Requesting Dept(s)	Type of Contract	Business Awarded	C.O. # OR dated signed by Director	Exp. Date	Соор	Award Amount
Amendment #1 to PC69032	C000382	Hazardous Incident Response Equipment (License Plate Readers)	Sheriff	Term & Supply	Selex ES	135-2024	05/31/25	Yes	\$17,475.00
Amendment #1 to C000729	C000729	Expansion of the Educational Ag Program	Commission	Acquisition	Southern Boone Couny Schools	84-2024	06/30/25	No	\$0.00
Amendment #1 to C000728	C000728	Room at the Inn	Commission	Acquisition	Columbia Interfaith Resource Center, a/k/a Room at the Inn	101-2024	06/30/25	No	\$0.00
Amendment #2 to CT211966001	C000363	Idemia LiveScan Application Maintenance & Support	Sheriff	Term & Supply	Idemia Identity & Security USA	140-2024	06/30/24	Yes	\$0.00
Amendment #1 to C000713	C000713	Executive Recruitment Services - Boone County Joint Communications Director	Commission on behalf of Boone County Joint Communications	Acquisition	Strategic Government Resources	134-2024	01/15/25	No	\$28,819.00
Amendment #1 to 04- 02FEB23 - C000601	C000601	Regulatory Signs - Term & Supply	Road & Bridge Resource Mgt	Term & Supply	Vulcan Signs, Inc.		03/19/24	Yes	\$0.00
Amendment #1 to 04- 02FEB23 -C000600	C000600	Regulatory Signs - Term & Supply	Road & Bridge Resource Mgt	Term & Supply	Lightle Enterprises		03/21/24	Yes	\$0.00
Amendment #1 to 18- 19MAY21	C000121	Check Point Firewall	Information Technology	Term & Supply	Alecto, LLC d/b/a Enterprise Consulting Group	4/5/24 - signed by Purchasing Director	07/27/24	No	\$0.00
Amendment #3 164-123122SS	C000460	PowerDMS Subscriptions	Sheriff	Term & Supply	PowerDMS			No	\$7,075.53
Amendment #3 134-123116SS	C000080	Card & Software License and Services	IT/Joint Communications	Term & Supply	Priority Dispatch	177-2024	04/10/24	No	\$86,839.00
Amendment #3 12-23MAR20	C000072	Managed Print Services	Information Technology	Term & Supply	SumnerOne	NA	05/31/25	Yes	\$0.00
Amendment #1 to 011723- JDC	C000712	John Deere Heavy Construction Equipment	Road & Bridge	Acquisition	Martin Equipment of Illinois		04/14/27	Yes	\$9,500.00
Amendment #1 to 27- 19JUN23	C000707	Off-Site Scanning Services	Resource Management	Term & Supply	US Imaging	NA	04/22/24	Yes	\$0.00

Page 6 2024

2024 Bid Awards										

Page 7 2024

### 2024 BOONE COUNTY BIDS

	2024 BOOKE COUNTI BIDS											
Bid #	FE Contract #	Description	Requesting Dept(s)	Type of Contract	Business Awarded	C.O. # or dated signed by Director	Exp. Date	Соор	Award Amount			
01-13MAR24		Grassroots Funding Opportunity	Children's Services	RFP								
02-31JAN24	C000777	Civil Construction Projects for Joint Communications	Joint Communications	RFB	S&A Equipment and Builders, LLC		12/31/24	No	\$33,868.24 for RNN Site only; did not award ANX Site			
02-31JAN24	C000773	Civil Construction Projects for Joint Communications	Joint Communications	RFB	C.L. Richardson Construction		12/31/24	No	Term and Supply			
03-07MAR24	C000759	Construction of Boone County Sheriff's Office- Regional Training Center	Sheriff	Construction	Reinhardt Construction, LLC	166-2024	Upon Completion	No	Did not award Shooting Range Equipment. Base Bid: \$8,452,422; HVAC & Plumbing: \$2,670,100; Electrical: \$935,000; Alternate #1: \$111,500			
04-20FEB24	C000751	Law Enforcement Dogs - Term & Supply	Sheriff	Term & Supply	Shallow Creek Kennels, Inc.	125-2024	02/28/25	Y	\$0.00			
05-13MAR24	C000783	Detainee Medical Services	Sheriff	Term & Supply	Turn Key Health Clinics, LLC		05/31/25	N	\$0.00			
06-01MAY24		Permitting Software and Implementation Services	Resource Management	RFP								
07-01FEB24	C000776	BRO R010 (20) Bridge Improvement Project	Resource Management	Construction	E&C Bridge, LLC	100-2024	10/31/24	N	\$599,903.87			
08-15APR24		Tree Trimming Services	Multiple	RFB								
09-19APR24		Greater Bonne Femme Watershed Initiative Planning and Implementation Services	Resource Management	RFP								
10-24APR24		Greater Bonne Femme Watershed Initiative Return on Environment Study	Resource Management	RFP								
11-17APR24	C000782	2024 Preservation Chip Seal	Resource Management	RFB	Missouri Petroleum		12/31/24					
12-17APR24	C000781	Mill and Overlay	Resource Management	RFB	Capital Paving & Construction, LLC		12/31/24	N	Term and Supply			
14-22APR24	C000779	Newspaper Advertising	Multiple	RFB	Columbia Daily Trubune		04/30/25	Y	Term and Supply			
14-22APR24	C000780	Newspaper Advertising	Multiple	RFB	Columbia Missourian		04/30/25	Y	Term and Supply			
15-02MAY24		Dothage Culvert Improvement	Resource Management	Construction								
16-09MAY24		Tires - Heavy Trucks and Large Equipment	Road and Bridge	RFB								
17		Work Order Software	Facilities Management	RFP								
19-29MAY24		Monitoring Services for Emergency Disaster Debris Removal & Disposal Contract	Emergency Operations and Road & Bridge	Term & Supply			03/31/25		Term & Supply			

Page 8 2024

		2024 E	Bid Awards		

Page 9 2024

2024 Bid Awards										

Page 10 2024

2024 Bid Awards										

Page 11 2024